
Date  : 7/25/2018 2:53:17 PM
From  : "William Lamborn" 
To  : "Luciralia Ibarra" 
Subject  : Re: 6436 W. Hollywood Blvd Mixed-Use Development Project
Attachment  : image.png;

Yep, thanks. I spoke with Brad at Eyestone about it earlier this afternoon. 

-Will

William Lamborn
Major Projects
Department of City Planning
221 N. Figueroa, Suite 1350
Ph: 213.847.3637
Please note that I am out of the office every other Friday.

On Wed, Jul 25, 2018 at 2:45 PM, Luciralia Ibarra <luciralia.ibarra@lacity.org> wrote:
just making sure you've seen this.
-Luci

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Eduardo Hermoso <eduardo.hermoso@lacity.org>
Date: Wed, Jul 25, 2018 at 2:18 PM
Subject: Re: 6436 W. Hollywood Blvd Mixed-Use Development Project
To: Luciralia Ibarra <luciralia.ibarra@lacity.org>
Cc: Planning.MajorProjects@lacity.org, Wes Pringle <wes.pringle@lacity.org>, Amy Ablakat <amy.ablakat@lacity.org>, Craig Bullock
<craig.bullock@lacity.org>, Bhuvan Bajaj <bhuvan.bajaj@lacity.org>, Taimour Tanavoli <taimour.tanavoli@lacity.org>, Carl Mills
<carl.mills@lacity.org>, Pamela Teneza <pamela.teneza@lacity.org>, Quyen Phan <quyen.phan@lacity.org>, Emily Wong
<ewong@gibsontrans.com>

Luciralia, 

Minor corrections were made on the assessment letter that was sent out yesterday, July 24th. Attached, is the updated Traffic Impact Study
assessment letter. Please rescind the original assessment letter that was sent out. 

Thank You.

On Tue, Jul 24, 2018 at 9:45 AM, Eduardo Hermoso <eduardo.hermoso@lacity.org> wrote:
Luciralia, 

The Department of Transportation has completed the Traffic Impact Study review for the proposed mixed-use development project for the location at
6436 W. Hollywood Blvd. A copy of the assessment letter is attached. 

Please contact our office if you have any questions. 

Thank You.

-- 
Eduardo Hermoso
Transportation Engineer Associate II
Metro Development Review

Los Angeles Department of Transportation
213.972.8451 

Notice: The information contained in this message is proprietary information belonging to the City of Los Angeles and/or its Proprietary Departments and is intended only for the
confidential use of the addressee. If you have received this message in error, are not the addressee, an agent of the addressee, or otherwise authorized to receive this
information, please delete/destroy and notify the sender immediately. Any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of the information contained in this message is strictly
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prohibited.

-- 

-- 
Eduardo Hermoso
Transportation Engineer Associate II
Metro Development Review

Los Angeles Department of Transportation
213.972.8451 

Notice: The information contained in this message is proprietary information belonging to the City of Los Angeles and/or its Proprietary Departments and is intended only for the
confidential use of the addressee. If you have received this message in error, are not the addressee, an agent of the addressee, or otherwise authorized to receive this information,
please delete/destroy and notify the sender immediately. Any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of the information contained in this message is strictly prohibited.

-- 

Luciralia Ibarra, Senior City Planner
Department of City Planning
Major Projects
(213) 847-3634
221 N. Figueroa St., Suite 1350
Los Angeles, CA. 90012
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